

## Hang Seng Investment: ETF Connect is Here! Cross-border Investment Tips for Beginners

27/8/2024

Yvonne Ngai, Head of Product Specialist

Kester Kwok, ETF Sales Manager

Kester: Yvonne, economic and cultural exchanges between the mainland and Hong Kong are becoming increasingly frequent. Also, cross-boundary travel has been getting more convenient.

Yvonne: That's right, Kester! Whether it's us travelling to Shenzhen for a hotpot or mainland residents coming to Hong Kong for a cup of local milk tea, it has now become so easy. The lives of residents in both places are truly interconnected!

Kester: Did you know that the stock markets of the mainland and Hong Kong have been interconnected for 10 years already? Investors from the mainland and Hong Kong can directly invest in certain stocks in each other' s markets. In 2022, ETFs were added to this interconnected mechanism, known as 'ETF Connect,' further enriching cross-border investment options.

Yvonne: With the inclusion of eligible ETFs in ETF Connect, mainland investors can invest in the ETFs in Hong Kong through the Southbound ETF Connect. Likewise, Hong Kong investors can invest in the ETFs in the mainland through the Northbound ETF Connect.

Kester: ETF Connect makes cross-border investment even more flexible! The approval process for becoming a qualified Southbound ETF is very rigorous. There are strict requirements on product type, market timing, asset size, and the weighting among Hong Kong-listed stocks. It's a challenging process to become a qualified product.

Yvonne: That' s why ETF products are carefully selected. As one of the first ETF managers included in the program, Hang Seng Investment manages three ETFs that track different

www.hangsenginvestment.com



flagship indexes in Hong Kong on the Southbound ETF list, helping mainland investors seize opportunities in Hong Kong's ETF market!

Since the launch of the Southbound ETF Connect in July 2022, the average daily AUM has grown significantly, showing strong development.

Due to differences in product design, investment strategies, and styles between ETFs in the two markets, ETF Connect helps to complement and enrich investors' options.

Kester: For example, mainland investors can't invest in some familiar stocks through the Shanghai-Shenzhen-Hong Kong Stock Connect. But with ETF Connect, they can indirectly capture the returns from these stocks.

Yvonne: Overall, we believe ETF Connect will enhance the size and liquidity of ETFs, promoting long-term market development. As the ecosystem continues to improve, we expect growing investor interest in ETF Connect.

As the largest\* ETF manager in Hong Kong, Hang Seng Investment continues to provide quality products aligned with market policies.

Kester: For more information on ETFs and investments, visit Hang Seng Investment's official website or follow our LinkedIn page! See you next time!



## **Disclaimer**

The content is prepared by Hang Seng Investment Management Limited ("HSVM") and is for reference only. At the time of publication of the content, certain information of the content is obtained and prepared from sources which HSVM believes to be reliable, and the opinions contained herein are for general reference only. HSVM does not warrant, guarantee or represent the accuracy, validity or completeness of such information. The information contained in this document may be indicative only and has not been independently verified and no guarantee, representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied is made as to the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of any information, projections or opinions contained in this document or the basis upon which any such projections or opinions have been based and no responsibility or liability is accepted in relation to the use of or reliance on any information, projections or opinions whatsoever contained in this document. HSVM reserves the right to change the content without notice. Re-distribution of any part of this document by any means is strictly prohibited. The content is the view of HSVM and does not constitute and should not be regarded as an offer, solicitation or recommendation to anyone to deal in or invest into any investment product.

This document does not constitute as investment research and is not intended to provide professional investment or other advice. Investors should make their own assessment of the relevance, accuracy and adequacy of the information and opinions contained in this document and make such independent investigations as they may consider necessary or appropriate for the purpose of such assessment. Investors should read the relevant investment product's offering document (including the full text of the risk factors and charges stated therein) before making any investment decision. Investment involves risks (including the risk of loss of capital invested), prices of investment product units may go up as well as down, past performance is not indicative of future performance. The investments mentioned or discussed in this document may not be suitable for all investors. If investors have any doubt about the content or investment product (including its offering document), they should seek independent professional financial advice. HSVM will not be liable to anyone for any cost, claims, fees, penalties, loss or liability incurred if the content is improperly used.

The investment products managed by HSVM may invest in or adopt investment strategy similar or the same to those mentioned in the content.

The content shall not be duplicated or stored or distributed or "Hang Seng Investment Management Limited", "恒生投資管理有限公司", "恒生投資管理", "恒生投資" or any marks containing these names shall not be used without the prior written consent of HSVM.

HSVM and Hang Seng Indexes Company Limited and other index companies (collectively "Index Companies") are separate and independent entities, HSVM's views and opinions do not represent the views or opinions of the Index Companies and HSVM cannot influence Index Companies on any matter.

The content has not been reviewed by the Securities and Futures Commission.

www.hangsenginvestment.com